SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hewitt to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 446 by Senator Hewitt

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 11, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12, and insert
 "conduct a"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- On page 2, line 19, between "programs" and "offered" insert ",including those below the
 certificate level and non-credit technical skills courses,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, delete line 21, and insert "<u>each program for the last five years. The average</u>
 9 program cost per student for the current year at"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 3, line 4, after "<u>utilization</u>" delete "<u>assessment</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the end of line 8, between "violations" and the period "." insert "for the most
 recent twelve-month period"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 3, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following
- 17"(ix) Prioritized list of capital outlay needs for both new construction18and deferred maintenance, with costs estimates where available."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the end of line 18, change "<u>full-time faculty.</u>" to "<u>teaching and research</u>
 <u>assistants.</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 5, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following
- 24 "(g) Financial impact on the institutions."
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 26 On page 5, line 3, change "(g)" to "(h)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 28 On page 5, line 9, after "<u>C.</u>" delete "<u>Each</u>" and insert "<u>The Department of Economic</u>
- 29 Development, the Louisiana Workforce Commission, and each"